# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Eiji Kitajima    | 04/03/2006     |
| Yuichi Nakano    | 04/03/2006     |
| Kiwamu Takeshita | 04/03/2006     |
| Keizo Ikai       | 04/03/2006     |
| Tatsuji Maruyama | 04/03/2006     |
| Hideko Ono       | 04/03/2006     |
| Haruyoshi Mizuta | 04/03/2006     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | NIPPON OIL CORPORATION                   |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3-12, Nishi Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku |  |
| City:           | Tokyo                                    |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 105-8412                                 |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10595409 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(949) 760-0404 Phone: hisetani@kmob.com Email: Correspondent Name: Katsuhiro Arai Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WAKAB95.002APC

**PATENT** 

500094476 **REEL: 017474 FRAME: 0151** 

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Katsuhiro Arai |  |  |  |
|---|----------------|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Application_Assignment_WAKAB95-002APC#page1.tif |                |  |  |  |

source=Application\_Assignment\_WAKAB95-002APC#page1.tif source=Application\_Assignment\_WAKAB95-002APC#page2.tif source=Application\_Assignment\_WAKAB95-002APC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017474 FRAME: 0152

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Eiji KITAJIMA   |
|---|
| a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Nippon Oil Corporation, 3-12, Nishi   |
| Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8412 Japan  |
| (2) Yuichi NAKANO   |
| a Japanese citizen, residing at C/O Nippon Oil Corporation, 3-12, Nishi   |
| Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8412 Japan  |
| (3) Kiwamu TAKESHITA  |
| a Japanese citizen, residing at C/O Nippon Oil Corporation, 3-12, Nishi   |
| Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8412 Japan  |
| (4) Keizo IKAI  |
| a Japanesecitizen, residing at _c/o Nippon Oil Corporation, 8, Chidoricho,  |
| Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0815 Japan  |
| (5)Tatsuji MARUYAMA   |
| a Japanese citizen, residing at c/o Nippon Petroleum Refining Co., Ltd.,  |
| 390, Koyasudoori 3-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0021 Japan  |
| (6) Hideki ONO  |
| a Japanese citizen, residing at <u>c/o Nippon Oil Corporation, 8, Chidoricho</u> ,                                      |
| Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0815 Japan  |
| (7) Haruyoshi MIZUTA  |
| a Japanese citizen, residing at C/O Nippon Oil Corporation, 8, Chidoricho,  |
| Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0815 Japan  |
| (8)   |
| a citizen, residing at  |
| hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new |
| and useful improvements in ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR, ACTIVATED CARBON FOR  |
| ELECTRODE THEREFOR, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME the specification of which:                                       |

REEL: 017474 FRAME: 0153

|  | (a)  |   | is attached hereto; or   |
|--|--|---|--|
|  | (b)  | <b>a</b> .  | was filed onas Application   |
|  |  |   | No or Express Mail No., as Application No. not   |
|  |  |   | yet knownand was amended   |
|  |  |   | on(if applicable); or  |
| (  | (c)  | X   | was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.   |
|  |  |   | PCT/JP2004/015366 filed on October 18, 2004  |
|  |  |   | and as amended under PCT Article 19 on March 10, 2005  |
|  |  |   | (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on(if any).   |
| , 1  | AND W  | HEREAS  | , NIPPON OIL CORPORATION ,   |
| with its   | princip  | al place  | 3-12, Nishi Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, of business at Tokyo 105-8412 Japan  |
| (hereinaft<br>improven   | ter refer<br>nents wi  | rred to a<br>th respec  | Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.  |
| assigns, fl<br>and under<br>renewals and all re-<br>hereby au said impro-<br>instrumen | he entire r said i and con sissues a thorizes ovemen at.  AND A: resentati g, sign a ally do | e right, ti mproven atinuation and exter s and requ ts to Assi  SSIGNOI aves and all lawful everythin | assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and le, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to ents, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, a thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon sions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor tests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for gnee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this at HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths g possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and ction for said improvements in the United States of America. |
| Ι  | N TEST   | TIMONY  | WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.  |
| This_3rd   | day  | of Apr  | il , 2006 Eiji KITAJIMA  |
| This 3rc   | ₫_ day   | of Apr  | il , 2006 Yuichi NAKANO Signature of Yuichi NAKANO   |
| This_3rc   | <u>1</u> day   | of Apr  | il ,2006 <u>Kluvamu Takeshita</u>  |

PATENT REEL: 017474 FRAME: 0154

| This 3rd | _ day of_ | April | , 20 <u>06</u> | Signature of Keizo IKAI                                  |
|----------|-----------|-------|----------------|--|
| This 3rd | _ day of  | April | , 20 06        | <u>Tatsuji Maruyama</u><br>Signature of Tatsuji MARUYAMA |
| This_3rd | _ day of_ | April | , 20 <u>06</u> | Mideki Ono Signature of Hideki ONO                       |
| This 3rd | _ day of_ | April | , 20 <u>06</u> | Harvyoshi MIZUTA   |
| This     | _ day of_ | . •   | , 20           | Signature of   |

PF-58

PATENT REEL: 017474 FRAME: 0155